2 (c) The office of the secretary shall establish:

3 (1) the timing of monthly benefit distributions under the

4 program; and

5 (2) the duration of the program for the summer, which shall

6 begin approximately at the end of the school year and

7 continue for at least one hundred twenty-two (122) days after

8 that date.

9 Sec. 4. There is appropriated from the state general fund the

10 total amount necessary to fully fund the program for the summer

11 of 2026.

12 Sec. 5. Beginning after 2026, the office of the secretary shall

13 apply to participate in the SUN Bucks program or any successor or